
       RES-5 Revised 10/04 
FIRST STEPS PROGRAM STAFF                                                                                 

    
UNIVERSITY DIRECTORS TEAM 

COORDINATOR 
TECHNICAL ASSISTANT 

PROGRAM CONSULTANTS 
PARENT CONSULTANTS EVALUATION SPECIALISTS 

Eastern KY University 
Dr. Kathryn Polmanteer 
EKU-College of Education Dean’s Office 
423 Combs Building 
521 Lancaster Ave 
Richmond, KY 40475 
Phone:  (859)  622-1860 
E-mail:  Kathryn.polmanteer@eku.edu 

Robert Day 
Commission for Children with 
Special Health Care Needs 
110 Johnson Lane 
Barbourville, KY 40906 
Phone:  (606)  546-5109 ext. 15 
Or         (800)  348-4279 ext. 15 
Fax:      (606)  546-4199 
E-mail:  Robert.Day@ky.gov               

Rebecca Steely 
Commission for Children with 
Special Health Care Needs 
110 Johnson Lane 
Barbourville, KY 40906 
Phone:  (606)  546-5109 ext. 25 
Or         (800)  348-4279 ext. 25 
Fax:      (606)  546-4199 
E-mail:  rsteely@earthlink.net 
 

Penny Williamson 
Commission for Children with 
Special Health Care Needs 
110 Johnson Lane 
Barbourville, KY 40906 
Phone:  (606)  546-5109 ext. 24 
Or         (800)  348-4279 ext. 24 
E-mail:  PennyS.Williamson@ky.gov 
 

Morehead State University 
Diana Haleman/Mary Ann Pollock 
A 401 G Ginger Hall 
Morehead, KY 40351 
Phone:  (606) 783-2842 / (606) 783-2598 
E-mail:  d.haleman@morehead-st.edu  
E-mail:  m.Pollock@morehead-st.edu  

Annette Lane-Bartley 
Morehead State University 
150 University Blvd., UPO Box 558 
Morehead, KY 40351 
Phone:  (606)  783-2362  
Fax:      (606)  783-9133 
E-mail:  a.lanebartle@moreheadstate.edu 
   

Vacant   Deborah McKenzie
Morehead State University 
150 University Blvd., UPO Box 558 
Morehead, KY 40351 
Phone:  (606)  783-9454 
 
E-mail:  d.mckenzie@moreheadstate.edu 
  
 

Murray State University 
Dr. Jo Robertson 
MSU – Dept of ECE 
3218 Alexander Hall 
Murray, KY 42071-3340 
Phone:  (270)  762-6845 
Fax:      (270)  762-3799 
E-mail:  
jo.robertson@coe.murraystate.edu 

Kathy Miller 
MSU – Dept. of ECE 
234 Alexander Hall 
Murray, KY 42071-3340 
Phone:  (270)  762-6828 
Or         (888)  451-0058 
Fax:      (270)  762-3078 
E-mail:  
kathy.miller@coe.murraystate.edu 

Pam Babcock 
MSU – Dept. of ECE 
234 Alexander Hall 
Murray, KY 42071-3340 
Phone:  (270)  762-3082 
Or         (888)  451-0058 
Fax:      (270)  762-3078 
E-mail:  
pam.babcock@coe.murraystate.edu 

Vacant  

Northern Kentucky University 
Marinell Kephart 
Northern Ky Cooperative  
504 Johns Hill Road 
Highland Heights, KY 41099-5750 
Phone:  (859)  441-4225 
Fax:      (859)  442-3515 
E-mail:  mkephart@nkces.coop.k12.ky.us 

Jane Fay 
845 Jersey Ridge Road 
Maysville, KY  41056 
Phone:  (606)  564-8334 
Fax:      (606)  564-5614 
E-mail: janefay@ekns.net 

Becky Moore 
P.O. Box 579 
Warsaw, KY 41095 
Phone:  (859)  567-4801 
Fax:      (859)  567-4877 
Bmoore@cfaith.com 
 

Valarie Tolle 
1710 Ash Street 
Maysville, KY 41056 
Phone:  (606)  564-4580 
Fax:      (606)  564-4580 
E-mail:  Vtolle@nkces.coop.k12.ky.us 
 

University of Kentucky 
Katherine McCormick, Ph.D. 
UK Department of Special Education 
229 Taylor Education Building 
Lexington, KY 40506-0001 
Phone:  (859)  257-9573 
Fax:      (859)  257-1325 
E-mail:  kmcco2@uky.edu 

Kristi Lunceford 
229 Taylor Education Building 
Lexington, KY 40506-0001 
Phone:  (859)  257-1135 
Fax:  (859)  257-1325 
E-mail:  kllunc00@uky.edu 
 

Connie Coovert 
229 Taylor Education Building 
Lexington, KY 40506-0001 
Phone:  (859)  257-6427 
Fax:  (859)  257-1325 
E-mail:  cccoov2@uky.edu 
 
 

Bess Abney 
229 Taylor Education Building 
Lexington, KY 40506-0001 
Phone:  (859)  296-4286 
E-mail:  buluabney@insightbb.com 
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University of Louisville 
Joseph Hersh, M.D. 
U of L Child Evaluation Center 
571 South Floyd Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202-3828 
Phone:  (502)  852-7500 
Fax:      (502)  852-0955 
E-mail:  jhhers01@gwise.louisville.edu 
Gail Byrd, Administrator 
Phone:  (502)  852-5753 
Fax:      (502)  852-0955 
Email:  gfbyrd01@gwise.louisville.edu 

Anne Bolly 
571 South Floyd Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202-3828 
Phone:  (502)  852-7884 
Fax:      (502)  852-7679 
E-mail:  anboll01@gwise.louisville.edu 

Sandra Duverge 
571 South Floyd Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202-3828 
Phone:  (502)  852-0374 
Fax:      (502)  895-8907 
E-mail:  smduve01@louisville.edu 
 

Cathy Moser 
571 South Floyd Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202-3828 
Office:  (502)  852-4573 
Fax:      (502)  852-7679 
E-mail:  clklar01@gwise.louisville.edu 

Western Kentucky University 
Vicki D. Stayton, Ph.D. 
104 Tate C. Page Hall 
Dept of Special Instructional  Programs 
Western Kentucky University                        
1 Big Red Way 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Phone:  (270)  745-3450 
Fax:      (270)  745-2939 
E-mail:  Vicki.Stayton@wku.edu 

Sandra Wilson 
104 Tate C. Page Hall 
Dept of Special Instructional Programs 
Western Kentucky University 
1 Big Red Way 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Phone:  (270)  745-4641 
Fax:      (270)  745-2939 
E-mail:  sandrag.wilson@wku.edu 

Dawn Miller 
104 Tate C. Page Hall 
Dept of Special Instructional Programs 
Western Kentucky University 
1 Big Red Way 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Phone:  (270)  745-8866 
Fax:      (270)  745-2939 
E-mail:  dawn.miller@wku.edu 

Nan Slaughter 
104 Tate C. Page Hall 
Dept of Special Instructional Programs 
Western Kentucky University 
1 Big Red Way 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Phone:  (270)  745-2591 
Fax:      (270)  745-2939 
E-mail:  nan.slaughter@wku.edu 

    
Central Office Staff 

Staff   Address Phone E-Mail
Germaine O'Connell, Part C Coordinator 
Anne Swinford, Section Supervisor 
Alicia Dailey, Financial Case Manager 
Jackie Neal, Administrative Specialist 
Sarah Walker, Administrative Specialist 
Lisa Lee, Internal Policy Analyst 
Lisa Gannoe, Training Coordinator 

Department for Public Health 
Adult and Child Health Improvement 
Early Childhood Development Branch 
275 East Main Street HS2W-C 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 
 
 

(502)  564-3756 
Germaine O'Connell - ext. 3763 
Anne Swinford – ext. 3973 
Alicia Dailey – ext. 4050 
Jackie Neal – ext. 4049 
Sarah Walker – ext. 3742 
Lisa Lee – ext. 4589 
Lisa Gannoe – ext. 4586 
Fax:  (502)  564-8389 

Germaine.O'Connell@ky.gov 
Anne.Swinford@ky.gov 
Alicia.Dailey@ky.gov  
Jackie.Neal@ky.gov 
SarahD.Walker@ky.gov 
LisaD.Lee@ky.gov 
Lisa.Gannoe@ky.gov 

Theresa Krebs-James- Record Review 
                                           Coordinator 

University of Louisville 
Weisskopf Child Evaluation Center 
571 South Floyd Street, Suite 100 
Louisville, KY 40202-3828 

(502) 852-4136 
Fax:  (502) 852-0434 

Tmkreb01@gwise.louisville.edu 
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